LANCASTER

N E B R A 8 K A

Rob Ogden, County Assessor/Register of Deeds
Scott Gaines, Chief Administrative Deputy
Derrick Niederklein, Chief Field Deputy

DATE: October 2, 2019
Tk Lancaster County Treasurer
FROM: Rob Ogden

Assessor/Registrar of Deeds

Assessor/Register of Deeds

www.lancaster.ne.gov/assessor
assessor(@lancaster.ne.gov

555 South 10th Street

Lincoln, NE 68508

(402) 441-7463

The following reflects the taxes and fees collected in the Assessor/Register of Deeds office in

September 2019, and remitted in October 2019:

Nebraska Department of Revenue - Documentary Stamp Tax

Lancaster County Treasurer - Documentary Stamp Tax
Lancaster County Treasurer - Filing Fees

Lancaster County Treasurer - Tech Fund

Lancaster County Treasurer - Non-Filing Fees

Total

cc: Lancaster County Board of Commissioners
Lancaster County Clerk
Lancaster County Treasurer

$294,671.67

84,181.08
125,164.50
20,072.00

19.75
$ 524,109.00

Action Needed
Check to NDOR
6051.69110 (902)

To 6050.55310

To 6050.55315

To 6060.55315

To 6050.55316



