

## Assessor/Register of Deeds

www.lancaster.ne.gov/assessor assessor@lancaster.ne.gov 555 South 10th Street Lincoln, NE 68508 (402) 441-7463

Rob Ogden, County Assessor/Register of Deeds

Scott Gaines, Chief Administrative Deputy Derrick Niederklein, Chief Field Deputy

DATE:

October 2, 2019

TO:

Lancaster County Treasurer

FROM:

Rob Ogden

Assessor/Registrar of Deeds

The following reflects the taxes and fees collected in the Assessor/Register of Deeds office in September 2019, and remitted in October 2019:

Nebraska Department of Revenue - Documentary Stamp Tax		\$ 294,671.67	Action Needed Check to NDOR 6051.69110 (902)
Lancaster County Treasurer	- Documentary Stamp Tax	84,181.08	To 6050.55310
Lancaster County Treasurer	- Filing Fees	125,164.50	To 6050.55315
Lancaster County Treasurer	- Tech Fund	20,072.00	To 6060.55315
Lancaster County Treasurer	- Non-Filing Fees	19.75	To 6050.55316
Total		\$ 524,109.00	

cc: Lancaster County Board of Commissioners Lancaster County Clerk Lancaster County Treasurer